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Meeting the HIV Prevention Needs of Adolescent Girls and Young Women: 
Stakeholders consultation on the MTN-034/IPM 045 open-label safety and adherence study  

of the dapivirine vaginal ring and oral PrEP 
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Kawango Agot*   
Director, Impact Research and Development Organization (Impact-RDO)  
Kisumu, Kenya 
kawango@impact-rdo.org 
 

Connie Celum 
MTN-034/REACH Protocol Co-Chair, Microbicide Trials Network 
 

Professor of Global Health and Medicine 
Director, International Clinical Research Center 
Department of Global Health, University of Washington 
Seattle, Washington, USA 
ccelum@uw.edu 
 

Manju Chatani-Gada* 
Senior Program Manager, AVAC | Global Advocacy for HIV Prevention 
New York, New York, USA 
manju@avac.org 
 

Megan Dunbar*   
VP Research and Programs, Pangaea Global AIDS 
OPTIONS Consortium Partner 
Oakland, California, USA 
mdunbar@pangaeaglobal.org 
 

Khanyisa Dunjwa 
Office Bearer, Eastern Cape & Western Cape 
South African National AIDS Council (SANAC) Women’s Sector 
East London, South Africa  
khanyisa.dunjwa@gmail.com  
 

Nomfundo Eland 
Founder, Emthonjeni 
Cape Town, South Africa 
elandnomfundo@gmail.com 
 

Sharon Hillier 
Principal Investigator, Microbicide Trials Network 
 

Professor and Vice Chair, and Director of Reproductive Infectious Disease Research 
Department of Obstetrics, Gynecology and Reproductive Sciences,  
University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA 
hillsl@mwri.magee.edu 
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Irene Hware   
Study participant, SAPPH-Ire Study  
(Sisters Antiretroviral therapy Programme for Prevention of HIV – 
an Integrated Response)  
Centre for Sexual Health and AIDS Research (CeSHHAR)   
Harare, Zimbabwe   
c/o dnhamo@pangaeaglobal.org   
 

Talent Jumo  
Director, Katswe Sistahood 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
talentjumo@yahoo.co.uk 
 

Milly Katana 
Community Working Group Co-Chair, Microbicide Trials Network 
 

National Forum of PLHA Networks in Uganda (NAFOPHANU) 
Kampala, Uganda 
milly.katana@gmail.com 
 

Phinah Kodisang   
Executive, Programmes (Rise Young Women’s Clubs Project) 
Soul City Institute for Social justice  
Johannesburg, South Africa 
phinah@soulcity.org.za 
 

Ntombozuko Kraai* 
 

2016 AVAC Fellow 
Soul City Institute for Social Justice       
Cape Town, South Africa 
ntombozuko@soulcity.org.za        
 

Anelisa Madalane 
 

Secretary, Rise Young Women’s Club 
Soul City Institute for Social Justice 
Khayelitsha, South Africa   
Anelisamadalane@gmail.com 
 

Imelda Mahaka*  
Country Director, Pangaea Zimbabwe AIDS Trust 
Harare, Zimbabwe   
imahaka@pangaeaglobal.org   
 

Esther Mumbi Makanga 
MTN-034/REACH Investigator of Record 
 

Kenya Medical Research Institute (KEMRI) 
KEMRI/CDC Kisumu Clinical Research Site  
Kisumu, Kenya 
mmakanga@kemricdc.org 
 

Cleopatra Makura   
SayWhat Club Co-chair– University of Zimbabwe   
Students And Youths Working on Reproductive Health Action Team (SAYWHAT) 
Harare, Zimbabwe   
ccmakura@gmail.com   
 

Lucy Masika    
Girls’ Steering Committee(GSC) Member and Peer Educator  
Nyanza Initiative for Girls Education and Empowerment (NIGEE) 
Kisumu, Kenya  
c/o kawango@impact-rdo.org 
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Thulile Matebula 
Pluspills Study participant 
Soweto Clinical Research Site, Perinatal HIV Research Unit 
Johannesburg, South Africa 
c/o Tshabalalag@phru.co.za 
 

Thulisile Matebula  
Pluspills Study participant 
Soweto Clinical Research Site, Perinatal HIV Research Unit 
Johannesburg, South Africa 
c/o Tshabalalag@phru.co.za 
 

Loyce Maturu 
Advocacy Officer 
Africaid, Zvandiri 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
loyce.maturu@zvandiri.org; loyce@zvandiri.org 
 

Anna Miti 
Advocate/Volunteer  
Zimbabwe HIV/AIDS Activists Union Community Trust   
Harare, Zimbabwe        
annamiti@gmail.com        
 

Felix Muhlanga  
MTN-034/REACH Site Investigator of Record 
 

Spilhaus Clinical Research Site  
University of Zimbabwe-University of Californina San Francisco (UZ-USCF)  
Harare, Zimbabwe 
fmhlanga@uz-ucsf.co.zw 
 

Wanjiru Mukoma 
 

Executive Director, LVCT Health 
Nairobi, Kenya 
wmukoma@lvcthealth.org 
 

Saiqa Mullick 
 

Director, Implementation Science 
Wits Reproductive Health and HIV Institute 
OPTIONS Deputy Project Director  
Johannesburg, South Africa  
smullick@wrhi.ac.za   
 

Gonasagrie (Lulu) Nair 
MTN-034/REACH Protocol Chair, Microbicide Trials Network 
 

Site Leader, Emavundleni Research Centre 
Desmond Tutu HIV Foundation  
Cape Town, South Africa 
lulu.nair@hiv-research.org.za 
 

Getrude Ncube   
National HIV Prevention Coordinator  
Ministry of Health and Child Care AIDS and TB Programme 
Harare, Zimbabwe   
getrudencube@yahoo.co.uk   
 

Paul Ndebele  
 

Director, Medical Research Council of Zimbabwe 
Harare, Zimbabwe   
pndexas@yahoo.com  
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Sibongile Ndhlovu 
 

Former ASPIRE study participant 
Wits Reproductive Health and HIV Institute Clinical Research Site 
Johannesburg, South Africa 
Nsibongile49@gmail.com  
 

Sanele Ngulube   
 

Member, National AIDS Council  
Harare, Zimbabwe   
c/o dnhamo@pangaeaglobal.org   
 

Kenneth Ngure 
MTN-034/REACH Protocol Co-Chair, Microbicide Trials Network 
 

Chair, Department of Public and Community Health 
Jomo Kenyatta University of Agriculture and Technology 
Affiliate Assistant Professor, Department of Global Health,  
University of Washington 
Nairobi, Kenya 
kngure@uw.edu 
 

Definate Nhamo 
 

Senior Program Manager, Pangaea Zimbabwe AIDS Trust   
Harare, Zimbabwe   
dnhamo@pangaeaglobal.org   
 

Carolyne Njoroge 
 

Program officer, Kenya Sex Workers Alliance (KESWA) 
Nairobi, Kenya 
esther.wambui38@yahoo.com; carol@keswakenya.org 
 

Godfrey Ochieng Okumu  
 

AVAC Fellow 
Impact Research and Development Organization (Impact-RDO) 
Kisumu, Kenya  
gokumu@nigee.org 
 

Sally Atieno Opado  
Study participant, IPCP-KENYA PrEP demonstration study 
LVCT Health  
Kisumu, Kenya  
c/o gokumu@nigee.org 
 

Consolata Achieng Opiyo  
Junior communication/Advocacy Assistant 
International Community of Women Living with HIV (ICW)  
Nairobi, Kenya 
o_consolata@yahoo.com; opiyoc90@gmail.com 
 

Fredrick Owino  
Study Coordinator/Co-Investigator, Impact Research and Development Organization 
(Impact-RDO) 
Kisumu, Kenya 
docowino@yahoo.com 
 

Helida Adhiambo Owuor   
Dreams Champion, Dreams Program 
Impact Research and Development Organization (Impact-RDO) 
Kisumu, Kenya 
c/o kawango@impact-rdo.org 
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Laura Oyiengo 
Program Manager, Pediatrics and Adolescents 
National AIDS STI Control Program (NASCOP) 
Nairobi, Kenya 
laura@nascop.or.ke 
 

Sinazo Peter   
Member, Youth Community Advisory Board (Future Fighters) 
Desmond Tutu HIV Foundation 
Ambassador, Outspoken Youth Initiative 
Cape Town, South Africa 
cynazo@gmail.com   
 

Ambrose Rachier 
Chairman, Ethical Review Committee  
Scientific and Ethics Review Unit  
Kenya Medical Research Institute (KEMRI) 
Nairobi, Kenya 
lawtechs@rachieradvs.co.ke        
 

Lebogang Ramafoko*   
CEO, Soul City Institute for Social Justice 
Johannesburg, South Africa    
lebo@soulcity.org.za   
 

Lisa Rossi* 
Associate Director, Communications and External Relations, Microbicide Trials Network 
University of Pittsburgh/Magee-Womens Research Institute 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA 
rossil@mwri.magee.edu 
 

Lucy Siphuma 
Former ASPIRE study participant 
Wits Reproductive Health and HIV Institute Clinical Research Site 
Johannesburg, PA 
Siphuma92@gmail.com 
 

Cathy Slack           
Project Manager, HIV AIDS Vaccines Ethics Group (HAVEG) 
University of KwaZulu-Natal School of Applied Human Sciences 
Pietermaritzburg, South Africa  
slackca@ukzn.ac.za 
 

Leonard Solai 
Senior Director, External Affairs and Community Engagement  
International Partner for Microbicides 
Paarl, South Africa 
lsolai@ipmglobal.org.za  
 

Amanda Chido Soza        
Advocate, SHAZ! HUB 
Chitungwiza, Zimbabwe 
sozaamandah@gmail.com 
 

Hasina Subedar 
PrEP Coordinator, South Africa National Department of Health 
Pretoria, South Africa 
Hasinas@telkomsa.net; subedh@health.gov.za 
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Winnie Valentine Wadera  
Girl child Empowerment Agent/Advocate,  Young County Changemakers 
Kisumu, Kenya 
vwadera@yahoo.com 
 

Jacqueline Wambui 
Advocate, National Empowerment Network of People living with HIV/AIDS  
in Kenya (NEPHAK) 
Nairobi, Kenya 
jcqwambui@gmail.com 
 

Mitchell Warren 
Executive Director, AVAC | Global Advocacy for HIV Prevention 
New York, New York, USA 
mitchell@avac.org 
 

Ntando Yola 
Co-convener, Advocacy for Prevention of HIV and AIDS  
Community Liaison and Education Officer, Desmond Tutu HIV Foundation (DTHF) 
Cape Town, South Africa 
ntandoyola@gmail.com 
 

Rapporteurs - Maria Djordjevic (mariad@meropa.co.za) and Jo-Anne Collinge (joannec@meropa.co.za), of Meropa 
Communications, Johannesburg, South Africa 
 
 
 
*Representatives of partner organizations involved in planning the consultation. 
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